
2023 2022 %Chg 2023 2022 %Chg
15,210 14,584 4.3% 57,724 54,650 5.6%

209 292 -28.4% 782 1,004 -22.1%
1,059 1,175 -9.9% 3,570 4,599 -22.4%

17,692 12,216 44.8% 50,428 41,639 21.1%
10,306 8,103 27.2% 29,860 33,233 -10.1%
43,208 34,903 23.8% 138,012 129,522 6.6%

12,900 12,334 4.6% 49,711 45,196 10.0%
1,848 2,106 -12.3% 7,376 8,654 -14.8%

11,052 10,228 8.1% 42,335 36,542 15.9%

12,454 11,970 4.0% 48,066 43,806 9.7%
446 364 22.5% 1,645 1,390 18.3%

1,318,339 1,228,601 7.3% 4,786,549 4,146,992 15.4%
646,081 612,284 5.5% 2,397,892 2,069,375 15.9%
672,258 616,317 9.1% 2,388,657 2,077,617 15.0%

1,267,142 1,198,440 5.7% 4,593,557 4,030,363 14.0%
Total Enplaned Passengers 620,989 597,641 3.9% 2,303,450 2,011,808 14.5%
Total Deplaned Passengers 646,153 600,799 7.5% 2,290,107 2,018,555 13.5%

51,197 30,161 69.7% 192,992 116,629 65.5%
Total Enplaned Passengers 25,092 14,643 71.4% 94,442 57,567 64.1%
Total Deplaned Passengers 26,105 15,518 68.2% 98,550 59,062 66.9%

21,537 25,295 -14.9% 87,713 103,950 -15.6%
10,223 11,672 -12.4% 40,771 47,181 -13.6%
11,315 13,623 -16.9% 46,941 56,769 -17.3%

21,102 24,709 -14.6% 85,974 101,975 -15.7%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 9,965 11,162 -10.7% 39,671 45,329 -12.5%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 11,138 13,547 -17.8% 46,304 56,646 -18.3%

435 586 -25.7% 1,738 1,975 -12.0%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 258 510 -49.4% 1,100 1,852 -40.6%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 177 76 133.0% 638 123 418.5%

1,332 1,433 -7.0% 5,100 5,422 -5.9%
677 589 15.0% 2,153 2,367 -9.0%
655 844 -22.4% 2,947 3,055 -3.5%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
April 2023: Calendar Year Report

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,101,434 1,373,335 5,457,255 4,716,302 145
ABX 0 0 0 0 1,176,084 938,979 20
Airpac 0 0 0 0 27,283 33,998 45
Air Transport International-Carrier 3,910,204 4,028,272 64
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 235,589 399,938 245
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 3,894,733 2,640,113 54
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 61,285 497,267 13
Empire 0 0 0 0 256,709 283,303 173
FedEx 0 0 0 0 7,900,197 6,908,677 113
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 818,964 1,128,422 52
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,101,434 1,373,335 23,738,303 21,575,271 924

Passenger
Alaska Airlines 200,002      191,587      2,259 49,771 344,640 326,334 1,352
Allegiant Air, Inc. 4,244         4,269         0 0 0 0 31
American Airlines 49,488        47,249        58,257 2,084 14,183 53,290 324
British Airways 3,972         4,058         174,260 11,405 23
Condor -             -             
Delta Air Lines 81,586        80,527        130,493 18,452 259,759 186,423 542
Frontier Airlines 14,830        12,322        0 0 0 0 83
Hawaiian Airlines 11,912        12,624        0 501 97,850 59,279 60
Horizon Air 37,652        36,935        756 0 17,319 14,611 592
IcelandAir -             0 0 0 0
Jazz Air, LP 5,610         5,156         0 0 0 0 89
JetBlue Airways 3,644         3,571         0 0 0 0 29
SkyWest Airlines 59,145        57,512        0 0 19,413 11,848 902
Southwest Airlines 97,230        92,244        0 0 202,110 226,651 798
Spirit Airlines Inc. 18,596        17,343        0 0 0 0 118
Sun Country Airlines 408            411            0 0 0 0 13
United Airlines 77,885        74,753        150,621 17,035 76,844 72,109 523
Volaris 4,975         4,388         0 0 0 0 30
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,079         1,132         0 0 0 0 17
Passenger Subtotal 672,258 646,081 342,386 87,843 1,206,378 961,950 5,526
PDX Total 672,258 646,081 1,443,820 1,461,178 24,944,681 22,537,221 6,450
                                                                
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
April 2023: Calendar Year Report

2

Carrier Apr 23 Apr 22 %Chg Apr 23 Apr 22 %Chg Apr 23 Apr 22 Apr 23 Apr 22
Air Canada 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
Alaska Airlines 391,589 445,846 -12.2% 1,609,655 1,520,353 5.9% 29.7% 36.3% 2,704 3,130
Allegiant Air, Inc. 8,513 3,974 114.2% 16,129 7,634 111.3% 0.6% 0.3% 62 34
American Airlines 96,737 74,470 29.9% 340,994 247,922 37.5% 7.3% 6.1% 648 582
British Airways 8,030 0 23,161 0.6% 0.0% 46 0
Condor 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 162,113 148,352 9.3% 584,851 510,904 14.5% 12.3% 12.1% 1,084 958
Frontier Airlines 27,152 11,581 134.5% 89,295 43,408 105.7% 2.1% 0.9% 166 74
Hawaiian Airlines 24,536 26,037 -5.8% 99,767 86,312 15.6% 1.9% 2.1% 120 120
Horizon Air 74,587 110,456 -32.5% 249,023 392,589 -36.6% 5.7% 9.0% 1,184 1,814
Iceland Air #DIV/0! 806 #DIV/0! 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Jazz Air, LP 10,766 8,701 23.7% 39,173 21,811 79.6% 0.8% 0.7% 178 180
JetBlue Airways 7,215 9,681 -25.5% 8,834 27,760 -68.2% 0.5% 0.8% 58 72
SkyWest Airlines 116,657 65,623 77.8% 372,605 199,454 86.8% 8.8% 5.3% 1,804 1,016
Southwest Airlines 189,474 137,704 37.6% 651,195 482,621 34.9% 14.4% 11.2% 1,596 1,008
Spirit Airlines Inc. 35,939 23,635 52.1% 136,547 87,331 56.4% 2.7% 1.9% 236 150
Sun Country Airlines 819 1,569 -47.8% 3,354 2,150 56.0% 0.1% 0.1% 26 12
United Airlines 152,638 152,148 0.3% 514,676 486,954 5.7% 11.6% 12.4% 1,046 996
Volaris 9,363 7,617 22.9% 38,713 27,350 41.5% 0.7% 0.6% 60 56
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 2,211 1,207 83.2% 7,771 2,439 218.6% 0.2% 0.1% 34 26
PDX Total 1,318,339 1,228,601 7.3% 4,786,549 4,146,992 15.4% 100.0% 100.0% 11,052 10,228

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
Major 1,001,914 893,027 12.2% 3,740,890 3,276,104 14.2% 76.0% 78.6% 7,138 6,730
National 87,627 54,822 59.8% 325,609 217,051 50.0% 6.6% 5.0% 522 344
Regional 228,798 203,538 12.4% 720,050 653,837 10.1% 17.4% 16.4% 3,392 3,154
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report
April 2023: Calendar Year Report

2

Carrier Apr 23 Apr 22 %Chg Apr 23 Apr 22 %Chg Apr 23 Apr 22 Apr 23 Apr 22
Cargo

ABX AIR, INC. 959            39 2359.9% 4,043 1,845 119.1% 4.5% 0.2% 40 2
Air Pac Airlines 28              34 -18.2% 108 140 -23.1% 0.1% 0.1% 90 90
Air Transport International-C 3,601         3401 5.9% 14,155 17,567 -19.4% 16.7% 13.4% 128 158
Ameriflight, LLC 288            357 -19.3% 1,202 1,358 -11.5% 1.3% 1.4% 490 542
Atlas Air, Inc 2,964         3,819 -22.4% 11,871 15,085 -21.3% 13.8% 15.1% 108 172
Cathay Pacific Airways 253            450 -43.7% 695 1,567 -55.7% 1.2% 1.8% 26 18
Empire Airlines, Inc. 245            273 -10.3% 943 1,103 -14.5% 1.1% 1.1% 346 420
Federal Express 6,717         8,587 -21.8% 28,105 33,616 -16.4% 31.2% 33.9% 226 298
Kalitta -             810 -100.0% 55 1,505 -96.4% 0.0% 3.2% 0 40
Sun Country Airlines 883            583 51.5% 2,918 2,196 32.9% 4.1% 2.3% 104 60
United Parcel Service 4,615         6,133 -24.8% 19,671 25,116 -21.7% 21.4% 24.2% 290 306

Major
Alaska Airlines 304            284 7.2% 1,213   958 26.6% 1.4% 1.1% 2,704 3,130
American Airlines 31              24 27.5% 113      59 91.4% 0.1% 0.1% 648 582
British Airways 84              0 #DIV/0! 215      0 #DIV/0! 0.4% 0.0% 46 0
Delta Air Lines 202            96 110.8% 860      396 117.3% 0.9% 0.4% 1,084 958
Southwest Airlines 194            218 -10.8% 730      844 -13.5% 0.9% 0.9% 1,596 1,008
United Airlines 68              75 -9.9% 247      280 -11.7% 0.3% 0.3% 1,046 996

National
Hawaiian Airlines 71              80 -10.9% 221 223 -0.8% 0.3% 0.3% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 14 20 -27.6% 55        72 -23.0% 0.1% 0.1% 1,184 1,814
SkyWest Airlines 14 12 18.2% 43        20 116.7% 0.1% 0.0% 1,804 1,016
Sun Country Airlines 0 0 #DIV/0! 0.0% 0.0% 26 0
PDX Total * 21,537 25,295 -14.9% 87,464 103,950 -15.9% 100.0% 100.0% 12,106 11,730

Cargo 20,554 24,486 -16.1% 83,765 101,098 -17.1% 95.4% 98.0% 1,848 2,106
Major 884 697 26.8% 3,379 2,537 33.2% 4.1% 1.9% 7,124 6,674
National 71 80 -10.9% 221 223 -0.8% 0.3% 0.1% 120 120
Regional 29 32 -10.4% 99 92 7.4% 0.1% 0.1% 3,014 2,830

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.
                                                               
Freight figures are in metric tons.
* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
April 2023: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Apr 23 Apr 22 %Chg Apr 23 Apr 22 %Chg Apr 23 Apr 22 Apr 23 Apr 22
Cargo

ABX 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Airpac 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Kalitta 55 0 #DIV/0! 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo #DIV/0! 0.0% 0 0
UPS 1,123 983 14.2% 3,915 3,753 4.3% 84.1% 68.6% 290 306

Major
Alaska Airlines 42 51 -17.6% 172 209 -17.7% 3.1% 3.6% 2,704 3,103
American Airlines 27 73 -63.0% 108 211 -48.8% 2.0% 5.1% 648 582
British Airays 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 68 165 -58.8% 405 585 -30.8% 5.1% 11.5% 1,084 958
United Airlines 76 159 -52.2% 439 640 -31.4% 5.7% 11.1% 1,046 996

National
Hawaiian Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 4 6 -33.3% 0.0% 0.1% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 9 -88.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1,184 1,814
SkyWest Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 5 9 -44.4% 0.0% 0.1% 1,804 1,016
Sun Country Airlines 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12
PDX Total * 1,336 1,433 -6.8% 5,104 5,422 -5.9% 100.0% 100.0% 8,880 8,907

Cargo 1,123 983 14.2% 3,970 3,753 5.8% 84.1% 68.6% 290 306
Major 213 448 -52.5% 1,124 1,645 -31.7% 15.9% 31.3% 5,482 5,639

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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